# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Research Laboratories		107 <i>/22/2</i> 008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Premier Research Laboratories	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF HWO Trust, a Texas Trust, and Texas Supplements LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation	
Street Address:	2000 North Mays Drive, Suite 126	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78664	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268823	AMLA ROYALE
Registration Number:	2330999	BIOMAGNETOWEAR
Registration Number:	1137201	EQUIVITE
Registration Number:	2719605	INFECTOSTAT
Registration Number:	2945410	MILLENIAL ROYALE
Registration Number:	2277921	NUTRITION THAT REALLY WORKS
Registration Number:	2643301	PREMIER RESEARCH LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	2277920	REISHI ROYALE
Registration Number:	1144677	SEA TABS
Registration Number:	2330957	SPIRAL FLUX
Registration Number:	2220426	TOCOTRIENE COMPLEX
Registration Number:	2081600	ZOOVITE

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0085** 

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)223-1515

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-466-1033

Email: trademark@aminhallihan.com

Correspondent Name: Rakesh M. Amin, Amin Hallihan, LLC Address Line 1: 444 N. Orleans Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakesh M. Amin
Signature:	/Rakesh M. Amin/
Date:	07/31/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pacific Assignment 7.22.08#page1.tif source=Pacific Assignment 7.22.08#page2.tif source=Pacific Assignment 7.22.08#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0086

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS**

The undersigned, Pacific Research Laboratories, a California Limited Liability Company, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1010 Crenshaw Boulevard, #170, Torrance, California 90501, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Premier Research Laboratories, a Texas Limited Partnership comprised of HWO Trust, a Texas Trust, and Texas Supplements LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Corporation, the full post office address is 2000 North Mays Drive, Suite 126, Round Rock, Texas 78664, all its right, title and interest in and to the trademark(s) listed on attached "Schedule A" as successor to the portion of business of the applicant to which said trademark(s) pertain, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark(s), any application and/or registration therefore and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement and/or passing off of the said trademark(s).

SIGNED at focused, fock this 22 day of July , 2008.

Pacific Research Laboratories

By:

Name

Title: MUR, CE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0087

# Schedule "A"

Mark: AMLA ROYALE

U.S. Serial Number: 75/490,579
U.S. Registration Number: 2,268,823

Registration Date: August 10, 1999

Mark: BIOMAGNETOWEAR

U.S. Serial Number: 75/496,520 U.S. Registration Number: 2,330,999 Registration Date: March 21, 2000

Mark: **EQUIVITE** 

U.S. Serial Number: 73/212,869 U.S. Registration Number: 1,137,201 Registration Date: June 24, 1980

Mark: INFECTOSTAT

U.S. Serial Number: 75/783,958 U.S. Registration Number: 2,719,605 Registration Date: May 27, 2003

Mark: MILLENIAL ROYALE

U.S. Serial Number: 75/490,584 U.S. Registration Number: 2,945,410 Registration Date: May 3, 2005

Mark: NUTRITION THAT REALLY WORKS

U.S. Serial Number: 75/514,689
U.S. Registration Number: 2,277,921
Registration Date: September 14, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0088 Mark:

PREMIER RESEARCH LABORATORIES

U.S. Serial Number:

U.S. Registration Number:

75/679,565 2,643,301

Registration Date:

October 29, 2002

Mark:

REISHI ROYALE

U.S. Serial Number:

U.S. Registration Number:

75/514.677 2,277,920

Registration Date:

September 14, 1999

Mark:

SEA TABS

U.S. Serial Number:

U.S. Registration Number:

73/212,868

1,144,677

Registration Date:

December 30, 1980

Mark:

SPIRAL FLUX

U.S. Serial Number:

U.S. Registration Number:

Registration Date:

75/490.583 2,330,957

March 21, 2000

Mark:

TOCOTRIENE COMPLEX

U.S. Serial Number:

U.S. Registration Number:

75/404,546 2,220,426

Registration Date:

January 26, 1999

Mark:

ZOOVITE

U.S. Serial Number:

75/155,153

U.S. Registration Number:

2,081,600

Registration Date:

July 22, 1997

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0089** 

**RECORDED: 07/31/2008**